L

PROSPECTUS

NATIONAL RANKING TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS-
2011

(WEST ZONE)

Conducted by:
MAHARASHTRA STATE TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

UNDER THE DIRECTION OF
TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA

VENUE
Daddoji Konndev Stadium
Near Fire Brigade Office
Station Road
Thane, (W )

From
8-13, OCTOBER 2011

Men's Singles Women’s Singles

Boy’s Singles Girl's Singles

Youth Boy’s Singles Youth Girl’s Singles
Sub-Junior Boy’s Singles Sub-Junior Girl's Singles
Cadet Boys Singles Cadet Girls Singles

DRAW AT 10.00 A.M. ON 5" OCTOBER 2011 AT TTFI OFFICE

ENTRIES TO BESENT TO WITH COPY TO

SHRI D.R.CHOUDHARY YATIN TIPNIS

SECRETARY GENERAL ASHIRWAAD RAM MARUTI ROAD

TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA NAUPADA, THANE 400602

ROOM NO. 35 Ph. 022-25804802/25889946

2"’ FLOOR, PALIKA PLACE, PANCHKUIAN ROAD (M) 09323971868

DELHI-110001 E Mail. ytipnis_heatex@rediffmail.com

PHONE: 011-23347900, 23347902

FAX: 011-23347901 ALSO FORWARD A COPY TO

E-mail: ttfi@ttfi.org, E-mail: Choudharydr_2005@yahoo.co.in Competition Manager in the following Email
ganeshan@ttfi.org




RULES & REGULATI ONS

Only registered players of the TTFI for the year 2011 can participate in the Championships.

All the matches will be played in accordance with the rules and regulations for Regional Championship as
adopted by TTFI.

The Youth Boys & Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1991.

The Junior Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1995.
The Sub-Junior Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1998.
The Cadet Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2000.

For evidence of age, players should bring Original Date of Birth Certificate issued by Municipal
Corporation/school so that it could be verified, if required to do so.

Accommodation will be provided to Five Ranked Players among Cadet Boys & Girls and Sub-Junior Boys and
Girls from 8" October 2011 , Five Ranked Players among, , Junior Boys & Girls from 9" October and Five
Ranked Players from Youth Boys & Girls and TEN Ranked players from Men and Women from 10™ October

Outstation players other than India ranked players will have to make their own arrangement for Lodging
though unfurnished accommodation will be provided by the host if informed along with official entries, from
7" October to Cadet & Sub-Junior and from 8" October to Junior, Youth, Men and Women.

The decision of Tournament Committee shall be final in all matters connected with the Championships.

Schedule of Events are as Follows

Dayl 8"October Cadetsand Sub-Juniors

Day2 9™ October  Cadets, Sub-Juniors (up to finals) and Juniors 1% stage
Day3 10" October Juniors Main Draw, Youth, Men & Women 1% stage
Day 4 11" October  Junior, Youth, Men & Women Main Draw

Day5 12" October Junior (Finals) Youth, Men & Women Main Draw
Day 6 13" October  Youth, Men & Women finals.

Entries close at 6.00 PM on 27" September, 2011.

The draw shall take place on 5" October 2011.

The maximum number of entries which an affiliated unit is as per the TTFI Guidelines.




TTFI approved Table and Balls will be used.

Al official Communication/Draw shall be displayed at the venue on 7" October 2011 and that alone shall be
the official communication in all respects.

This Championship will be treated as Ranking Tournament and Points shall be awarded as per TTFI
guidelines.

Entries should be sent through the official entry form only to the TTFI address with a copy to Shri Yatin
Tipnis, Organising Secretary, Thane. A copy may be send by Email to the Competition Manager ,

ganeshan@gmail.com

Entries should be forwarded by the respective State Association/units.

Cash Prizes as under shall be awarded.

Prize Money in the National Ranking (Zonal) Championships-2011

Position

Men's
Singles

Women's
Singles

Youth
Boy's
Singles

Youth
Girl's
Singles

Jr. Boy's
Singles

Jr.
Girl's
Singles

Sub. Jr.
Boy's
Singles

Sub. Jr.
Girl's
Singles

Cadet
Boys
Singles

Cadet
Girls
Singles

Winner

60000/-

50000/-

22000/-

18000/-

15000/-

12000/-

11000/-

9000/-

7600/-

6200/-

Runner

30000/-

25000/-

11000/-

9000/-

7500/-

6000/-

5500/-

4500/-

3800/-

3100/-

LSF
each

15000X2

12500X2

5500X2

4500X2

3700X2

3000X2

2700X2

2200X2

1900X2

1550X2

LQF
each

7000X4

6000X4

2700X4

2200X4

1800
X4

1500
X4

1300
X4

1100X4

950X4

750X4

Total

148000/-

124000/-

54800/-

44800/-

37100/-

30000/-

27100/-

22300/-

19000/-

15500/-

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY IN ZONALS

= Rs.

522600/-




