

# PROSPECTUS

## NATIONAL RANKING TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2011

(WEST ZONE)

Conducted by: MAHARASHTRA STATE TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION

UNDER THE DIRECTION OF **TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA** 

VENUE Daddoji Konndev Stadium Near Fire Brigade Office Station Road Thane, (W)

## From 8-13, OCTOBER 2011

## **EVENTS**

Men's Singles Boy's Singles Youth Boy's Singles Sub-Junior Boy's Singles Cadet Boys Singles

Women's Singles Girl's Singles Youth Girl's Singles Sub-Junior Girl's Singles Cadet Girls Singles

ENTRIES CLOSE AT 06.00 P.M. ON 27<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2011 DRAW AT 10.00 A.M. ON 5<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2011 AT TTFI OFFICE

#### **ENTRIES TO BE SENT TO**

SHRI D.R.CHOUDHARY SECRETARY GENERAL TABLE TENNIS FEDERATION OF INDIA ROOM NO. 35 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, PALIKA PLACE, PANCHKUIAN ROAD DELHI-110001 PHONE: 011-23347900, 23347902 FAX: 011-23347901 E-mail: <u>ttfi@ttfi.org</u>, E-mail:Choudharydr\_2005@yahoo.co.in

#### WITH COPY TO

YATIN TIPNIS ASHIRWAAD RAM MARUTI ROAD NAUPADA, THANE 400602 Ph. 022-25804802/25889946 (M) 09323971868 E Mail. ytipnis\_heatex@rediffmail.com

ALSO FORWARD A COPY TO Competition Manager in the following Email ganeshan@ttfi.org

## **RULES & REGULATI ONS**

- 1. Only registered players of the TTFI for the year 2011 can participate in the Championships.
- 2. All the matches will be played in accordance with the rules and regulations for Regional Championship as adopted by TTFI.
- 3. The Youth Boys & Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1991.
- 4. The Junior Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1995.
- 5. The Sub-Junior Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.1998.
- 6. The Cadet Boys and Girls event shall be open only to those players who are born on or after 1.1.2000.
- 7. For evidence of age, players should bring Original Date of Birth Certificate issued by Municipal Corporation/school so that it could be verified, if required to do so.
- 8. Accommodation will be provided to Five Ranked Players among Cadet Boys & Girls and Sub-Junior Boys and Girls from 8<sup>th</sup> October 2011, Five Ranked Players among, Junior Boys & Girls from 9<sup>th</sup> October and Five Ranked Players from Youth Boys & Girls and TEN Ranked players from Men and Women from 10<sup>TH</sup> October
- 9. Outstation players other than India ranked players will have to make their own arrangement for Lodging though unfurnished accommodation will be provided by the host if informed along with official entries, from 7<sup>th</sup> October to Cadet & Sub-Junior and from 8<sup>th</sup> October to Junior, Youth, Men and Women.
- 10. The decision of Tournament Committee shall be final in all matters connected with the Championships.

#### 11. Schedule of Events are as Follows

- 8<sup>th</sup> October Dav 1 **Cadets and Sub-Juniors** 9<sup>th</sup> October Day 2 Cadets, Sub-Juniors (up to finals) and Juniors 1<sup>st</sup> stage **10<sup>th</sup> October** Juniors Main Draw, Youth, Men & Women 1st stage Dav 3 11<sup>th</sup> October Day 4 Junior, Youth, Men & Women Main Draw Day 5 12<sup>th</sup> October Junior (Finals) Youth, Men & Women Main Draw Day 6 13<sup>th</sup> October Youth, Men & Women finals.
- 12. Entries close at 6.00 PM on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2011.
- 13. The draw shall take place on 5<sup>th</sup> October 2011.
- 14. The maximum number of entries which an affiliated unit is as per the TTFI Guidelines.

- 15. TTFI approved Table and Balls will be used.
- 16. All official Communication/Draw shall be displayed at the venue on 7<sup>th</sup> October 2011 and that alone shall be the official communication in all respects.
- 17. This Championship will be treated as Ranking Tournament and Points shall be awarded as per TTFI guidelines.
- 18. Entries should be sent through the official entry form only to the TTFI address with a copy to Shri Yatin Tipnis, Organising Secretary, Thane. A copy may be send by Email to the Competition Manager, ganeshan@gmail.com
- 19. Entries should be forwarded by the respective State Association/units.
- 20. Cash Prizes as under shall be awarded.

## Prize Money in the National Ranking (Zonal) Championships-2011

Position	Men's Singles	Women's Singles	Youth Boy's Singles	Youth Girl's Singles	Jr. Boy's Singles	Jr. Girl's Singles	Sub. Jr. Boy's Singles	Sub. Jr. Girl's Singles	Cadet Boys Singles	Cadet Girls Singles
Winner	60000/-	50000/-	22000/-	18000/-	15000/-	12000/-	11000/-	9000/-	7600/-	6200/-
Runner	30000/-	25000/-	11000/-	9000/-	7500/-	6000/-	5500/-	4500/-	3800/-	3100/-
LSF each	15000X2	12500X2	5500X2	4500X2	3700X2	3000X2	2700X2	2200X2	1900X2	1550X2
LQF each	7000X4	6000X4	2700X4	2200X4	1800 X4	1500 X4	1300 X4	1100X4	950X4	750X4
Total	148000/-	124000/-	54800/-	44800/-	37100/-	30000/-	27100/-	22300/-	19000/-	15500/-

## TOTAL PRIZE MONEY IN ZONALS = Rs. 522600/-